MODIFIED SAFETY CHAIN HOIST
ELECTRIC CHAIN HOISTS
USER MANUAL
Modified Chain Hoist for
VFD
1701-0002-03
CM Model: LL-3.5
This chain hoist control system is intended for professional use only.

04= MLI VFD MOD 02
05= MLI FIXED SPEED MOD -03
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Modified Safety Chain Hoist– User Manual – Technical
Specifications
Page 16 of 20
• CABLE SPECIFICATIONS
HOIST POWER CONTROL CABLE
1421-05-69-XX-001
The Hoist Power and Control Cable uses a custom motion labs multi conductor cable with Harting Han
10b connectors. The Cable has a maximum length of 25ft. Cable is a MLI product, part number 1500-
50-00-00-003
Item QTY MLI Part Number Description
1  1500-50-00-00-003 Han Standard Housing, Bulkhead Mount, 2 levers, Size 10B
2 1 1002-09-14-010-0313 Han Modular Hinged Frame, 3 Modules, Size 10B, Marking
a...c
3 1 1002-09-14-010-0303 Han Modular Hinged Frame, 3 Modules, Size 10B
4 1 1002-09-14-003-3101 Han C Module, 3 Contacts, Female Insert, Crimp Contacts
5 2 1002-09-14-017-3001 Han DDD Module, 17 Contacts, Male Insert, Crimp Contacts
6 1 1002-09-14-003-3001 Han C Module, 3 Contacts, Male Insert, Crimp Contacts
7 2 1002-09-14-017-3101 Han DDD Module, 17 Contacts, Female Insert, Crimp Contacts
8 3 1002-09-32-000-6204 Han, Power Contact, Female Socket, 4mm, 16AWG, Silver
Plated
9 3 1002-09-32-000-6104 Male Crimp, Silver Plated, 4mm, 16AWG
10 14 1002-09-15-000-6124 HAN, DM Crimp Contact, Gold Plated, 26-22AWG
11 9 1002-09-15-000-6121 HAN, DM Crimp Contact, Gold Plated, 16AWG
12 14 1002-09-15-000-6224 Han, Female Contact, 26-22AWG, Gold Plated
13 9 1002-09-15-000-6221 Han, Female Contact, 16AWG, Gold Plated
14 1 FT 1500-03-03-00-001 MTW, Stranded, Bare Copper, 16/26, UL 1015-1230, Black
15 4 D-02-001-0005 Heatshrink Cover, black, .125"OD, .5" Length
16 2 1800-04-00-03-001 Crimp, Barrel, Blue, 14-16AWG
17 2 1002-19-30-010-0428 Han Standard Housing, Cable Mount, Top Entry, 4 Pegs for 2
lever Locking, Size 10B, M40 Cable Gland
18 2 1401-03-01-18-001 Liquid Tight Straight Strain Relief Fitting, Dome Nut, Nylon,
Black, M40, Cable Range .75"-1.10"
19 1 D-02-001-0700 Heat Shrink Cover, Clear, 1.5"OD, 6" Length
20 2 3500-04-05-03-002 Std Label, Printable, Vinyl, White, Self Laminating, 1" X 1" - 4"
Cable Marker, 100pc Roll, PTL-23-427
INSTALLATION
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Modified Safety Chain Hoist – User Manual –
Installation
Page 17 of 20
• SYSTEM CONNECTIONS
Prior to powering up the system, all cabling should be properly installed and connected in the following
manner:
• POWER UP
The power up sequence for the system will be detailed in the respective Drive box and Front-End
manuals.
• HOIST SETUP & CONFIGURATION
The setup & configuration of the 1701-0002-03 in this manual is specified by the base hoist model and
detailed in the manufacturers user manual.